Category
1

Award

1St
2nd

3I’d

1St
2nd

3I’d

October 2007

Description
Youth Aircraft (12 & under)
Youth All Other (12 & under)
Pink Roadster Hot Rod
Chevy Nova Street Rod

Chevy Xtreme PU
Junior Aircraft (13-17)

Minotaur

Plymouth Prowler
Junior All Other (13-17)
Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, All Scales

Roland C I
Mitsubishi F1IM2 "Pete"

Fiat CR42
Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Axis

Macchi 202 Folgore
Fw-190A5 Graf

MS-406

TRICITY FOUR " The Italian Job "

CATEGORY AWARD WINNERS

Modeler
NO ENTRIES

Jacob Williams
Jacob Williams

Jacob Williams

NO ENTRIES
Steven Souza

Steven Souza

NO ENTRIES

Jim Priete
T. Hamel

Bill Ferrante

Scott Carpenter
Don Tatum

Geoffrey Abreul|



10

11

12

lSt

3I’d

lSt

3I’d

1St

1St

1St

1St

2nd

3I’d

Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Allied/Neutral
Yak-3
P-47D

P-47D Thunderbolt
MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/72

Keystone B-4A
Westland Whirlwind USN testbed 1944

P-38J Pudgy V
Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72

F-16A Belgian AF Ann’y Scheme Spitfire
T-33A Red Bulls scheme

NO THIRD ENTRY
MultiEngine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/72

Horten 229
Single Eng Prop or Turbo Axis 1/48
Macchi C205 Veltro
Single Eng Prop or Turbo 1/48 Allied/Neutral
F6F-3 Hellcat
A-1H Skyraider VA-176

P-47D Bubbletop

Scott Carpenter
Geoffrey Abreu

Chris Bucholtz

Jim Lund
Mark Schynert

Mike Burton

Frank Babbitt

Mike Burton

Geoffrey Abreu

David Jones

Dave Hansen

Ray Lloyd

Ray Lloyd



13

14

15

16

17

lSt

lSt

1St
2nd

3I’d

MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/48
Mosquito VI
Beaufighter VI

NO THIRD ENTRY
Single Engine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/48

MiG-21 F-13 Fishbed C
MultiEngine Jet/Rocket 1/48

Me-262
F-18 Super hornet

F-18C

Aircraft 1/96 scale and smaller
Zero
BF-109F

Hawker Hunter

Aircraft Prop or Turboprop 1/40 and larger
A6M5 Zero in Pearl Harbor scheme
Ki-84 Hayate Prototype

Bf-109G-4

Jason McChristian

Jason McChristian

Ray Lloyd

Ben Pada
Visak Joe Phet

Lyle Tsuji

Mike Woolson
Brian Sakai

Bill Ferrante

Ron Scholtz
John Ferdico

Don Tatum



18

19

120

21

22

23

lSt

lSt

1St
2nd

3I’d

1St

1St

Aircraft Jet 1/40 and larger
F-16 Fighting Falcon
F-5E Tiger Il

NO THIRD ENTRY

Air Racers All Scales
P-51B Postwar Racer

NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY
AirLiners/Civilian Air, All Scales

DC-8-63 Eastern Air Lines
737-500

Dornier Skyservant in Rescue markings

Rotary Wing Aircraft, All Scales
SA-330J

NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY
Surface Ships 1/401 & Smaller

USS Yorktown CG-48
& USS John Rogers DD-983

NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY
Surface Ships 1/400 & Larger

CSS Virginia Ironclad

NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY

Jason McChristian

Donald Day

Mike Woolson

Sonny Esparza
Sonny Esparza

Bill Ferrante

Nicholas Moran

Calvin Pham

Ed Souza



24

25

26

27

28

lSt

lSt

3I’d

1St

1St

3I’d

1St

3I’d

Submarines, All Scales
Type 23 U Boat Randy Ray
USS Seawolf Calvin Pham

NO THIRD ENTRY
Autos Custom & LowRider, All Scales

'32 Ford Sedan Steve Hinson
'27 Ford Roadster Steve Hinson
‘41 Willys Tom Earwood

Automobiles Competition, Open Wheel, All Scales
Lamborghini Lotus 102 William Chan
Bantam Roadster Fuel Altered Tom Earwood

NO THIRD ENTRY
Automobiles Competition, Closed Wheel, All Scales

BMW 320i Jagermeister Orange Don Savage
'65 Shelby Cobra (red) Tom Earwood
Porsche 911 RSR William Bauer

Automobiles, Other, All Scales

Vending Machine Rod Steve Hinson
"Stock" Mitsubishi Eclipse

Movie Fast N Furious car Mike Burton
"Stock™ Hitler's Mercedes Mike Burton



29

30

31

32

33

lSt

3I’d

lSt

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

3I’d

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger, Allied
T34/76 Model 1940 tricolor scheme

KV | Russian

Firefly Ic

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger, Axis
Panther G late

Wirbelwind

Panther

Jack Riggar
Paul Katerges

Paul Katerges

Kevin Gonzales
T. Hamel

Don Tatum

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger, 1955 & later

Warrior IFV
Type 90 JGSDF Main Battle Tank

Wiesel w/20mm West German markings

Military Softskin 1/48 & Larger
Horch 1A and 20mm gun Flak 38
BMW R-75 motorcycle w/side car

M3A2 Halftrack
Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/50 & Smaller

T34/76 Armor plated
SdKfz 173 Jagdpanther

Bal-m Armored Car

T. Hamel

Nicholas Moran

Nicholas Moran

T. Hamel

T. Hamel

T. Hamel

Dave Parks

Dave Parks

VIadimir Yakubov



34

35

36

37

38

lSt

lSt

2nd

1St
2nd

3I’d

1St
2nd

3I’d

1St
2nd

3I’d

Military Softskin 1/50 & Smaller
GMC CCKW 353 1/2 ton Truck

NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY
Artillery, All Scales

Pak40 75mm AT gun
US M12 155 Motorized Gun Carriage

NO THIRD ENTRY
Real Space & Missiles, All scales

Sputnik 1
Thor IRBM

Mercury Capsule

Chris Bucholtz

Randy Ray

T. Hamel

Bill Ferrante
Vince Hutson

Mike Woolson

Figures Fantasy & Sci Fic, Horror, Robots All Scales

AFS Intruder
Guardian Warrior

Rei Ayanami

Sci Fic Vehicles/Spacecraft, All Scales
Hover Scout Car
HAFS Thunderball

USS Excalibur

Daisuke Nakabayashi
Ed Souza

Brian Sakai

Daisuke Nakabayashi
Daisuke Nakabayashi

Bill Ferrante



39

40

41
42

43
44

45

lSt

3I’d

lSt

1St
2nd

3I’d

1St
2nd

3I’d

1St
2nd

3I’d

Figures, Historical, all scales
1860's American Mountain Man
German SS Tommygunner

German Soldier 1944

Hypothetical, All Types & Scales
F-107B Circa 1978

Su-47 Mk V Caiman FA Venezola
Miscellaneous, All Types & Scales
Dioramas, All Types & Scales

German Troops in Town Ruins
Type 90 Reload

M1A1 Abrams

Collections

Ed Souza

T. Hamel

T. Hamel

Mike Burton

Gabriel Lee
NO ENTRIES

Calvin Pham

Calvin Pham

Visak Joe Phet
NO ENTRIES

HobbyTown Fremont Novice Awards (judged by Gidget Delay!)

Macchi C205 Veltro

Minotaur

Pink Roadster Hot Rod

David Jones

Steven Souza

Jacob Williams

HobbyTown Fremont Best Paint Awards (judged by Gidget Delay!)

Macchi 202 Folgore
Horch 1A and 20mm gun

German Soldier 1944

Scott Carpenter
T. Hamel

T. Hamel



46

HobbyTown Fremont Most Realistic Awards (judged by Gidget Delay!)
German Troops in Town Ruins Calvin Pham
Carro Amato M13/40 Dave Parks

Sherman Firefly Kevin Gonzales



