October 2007 TRICITY FOUR "The Italian Job" CATEGORY AWARD WINNERS

Category	Award	Description	Modeler
1		Youth Aircraft (12 & under)	NO ENTRIES
2		Youth All Other (12 & under)	
	1 st	Pink Roadster Hot Rod	Jacob Williams
	2 nd	Chevy Nova Street Rod	Jacob Williams
	3 rd	Chevy Xtreme PU	Jacob Williams
3		Junior Aircraft (13-17)	NO ENTRIES
	1 st	Minotaur	Steven Souza
	2^{nd}	Plymouth Prowler	Steven Souza
4		Junior All Other (13-17)	NO ENTRIES
5		Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, All Scales	
	1 st	Roland C II	Jim Priete
	2 nd	Mitsubishi F1M2 "Pete"	T. Hamel
	3 rd	Fiat CR42	Bill Ferrante
6		Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Axis	
	1 st	Macchi 202 Folgore	Scott Carpenter
	2 nd	Fw-190A5 Graf	Don Tatum
	3 rd	MS-406	Geoffrey Abreu

7	Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Allied/Neutral		
	1 st	Yak-3	Scott Carpenter
	2 nd	P-47D	Geoffrey Abreu
	3^{rd}	P-47D Thunderbolt	Chris Bucholtz
8		MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/72	
	1 st	Keystone B-4A	Jim Lund
	2 nd	Westland Whirlwind USN testbed 1944	Mark Schynert
	3 rd	P-38J Pudgy V	Mike Burton
9		Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72	
	1 st	F-16A Belgian AF Ann'y Scheme Spitfire	Frank Babbitt
	2 nd	T-33A Red Bulls scheme	Mike Burton
		NO THIRD ENTRY	
		NO THIRD ENTRI	
10		MultiEngine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/72	
10	1 st		Geoffrey Abreu
10 11	1 st	MultiEngine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/72	Geoffrey Abreu
	1 st	MultiEngine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/72 Horten 229	Geoffrey Abreu David Jones
		MultiEngine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/72 Horten 229 Single Eng Prop or Turbo Axis 1/48	·
11		MultiEngine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/72 Horten 229 Single Eng Prop or Turbo Axis 1/48 Macchi C205 Veltro	·
11	1 st	MultiEngine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/72 Horten 229 Single Eng Prop or Turbo Axis 1/48 Macchi C205 Veltro Single Eng Prop or Turbo 1/48 Allied/Neutral	David Jones

13		MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/48	
	1 st	Mosquito VI	Jason McChristian
	$2^{\rm nd}$	Beaufighter VI	Jason McChristian
		NO THIRD ENTRY	
14		Single Engine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/48	
	1^{st}	MiG-21 F-13 Fishbed C	Ray Lloyd
15		MultiEngine Jet/Rocket 1/48	
	1^{st}	Me-262	Ben Pada
	$2^{\rm nd}$	F-18 Super hornet	Visak Joe Phet
	3 rd	F-18C	Lyle Tsuji
16		Aircraft 1/96 scale and smaller	
	1 st	Zero	Mike Woolson
	2 nd	BF-109F	Brian Sakai
	3 rd	Hawker Hunter	Bill Ferrante
17		Aircraft Prop or Turboprop 1/40 and larger	
	1 st	A6M5 Zero in Pearl Harbor scheme	Ron Scholtz
	$2^{\rm nd}$	Ki-84 Hayate Prototype	John Ferdico
	3 rd	Bf-109G-4	Don Tatum

18		Aircraft Jet 1/40 and larger	
	1 st	F-16 Fighting Falcon	Jason McChristian
	2 nd	F-5E Tiger II	Donald Day
		NO THIRD ENTRY	
19		Air Racers All Scales	
	1 st	P-51B Postwar Racer	Mike Woolson
		NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY	
20		AirLiners/Civilian Air, All Scales	
	1 st	DC-8-63 Eastern Air Lines	Sonny Esparza
	2 nd	737-500	Sonny Esparza
	3^{rd}	Dornier Skyservant in Rescue markings	Bill Ferrante
21		Rotary Wing Aircraft, All Scales	
	1 st	SA-330J	Nicholas Moran
		NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY	
22		Surface Ships 1/401 & Smaller	
	1 st	USS Yorktown CG-48 & USS John Rogers DD-983	Calvin Pham
		NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY	
23		Surface Ships 1/400 & Larger	
	1 st	CSS Virginia Ironclad	Ed Souza
		NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY	

24		Submarines, All Scales	
	1 st	Type 23 U Boat	Randy Ray
	2 nd	USS Seawolf	Calvin Pham
		NO THIRD ENTRY	
25		Autos Custom & LowRider, All Scales	
	1 st	'32 Ford Sedan	Steve Hinson
	2 nd	'27 Ford Roadster	Steve Hinson
	$3^{\rm rd}$	'41 Willys	Tom Earwood
26		Automobiles Competition, Open Wheel, All Scales	S
	1 st	Lamborghini Lotus 102	William Chan
	2 nd	Bantam Roadster Fuel Altered	Tom Earwood
		NO THIRD ENTRY	
27		Automobiles Competition, Closed Wheel, All Scal	es
	1 st	BMW 320i Jagermeister Orange	Don Savage
	2 nd	'65 Shelby Cobra (red)	Tom Earwood
	$3^{\rm rd}$	Porsche 911 RSR	William Bauer
28		Automobiles, Other, All Scales	
	1 st	Vending Machine Rod	Steve Hinson
	2 nd	"Stock" Mitsubishi Eclipse Movie Fast N Furious car	Mike Burton
	3 rd	"Stock" Hitler's Mercedes	Mike Burton

29	Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger, Allied		
	1 st	T34/76 Model 1940 tricolor scheme	Jack Riggar
	2 nd	KV I Russian	Paul Katerges
	3 rd	Firefly Ic	Paul Katerges
30		Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger, Axis	
	1 st	Panther G late	Kevin Gonzales
	2 nd	Wirbelwind	T. Hamel
	3 rd	Panther	Don Tatum
31		Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger, 1955 &	later
	1 st	Warrior IFV	T. Hamel
	2 nd	Type 90 JGSDF Main Battle Tank	Nicholas Moran
	3 rd	Wiesel w/20mm West German markings	Nicholas Moran
32		Military Softskin 1/48 & Larger	
	1 st	Horch 1A and 20mm gun Flak 38	T. Hamel
	2 nd	BMW R-75 motorcycle w/side car	T. Hamel
	3 rd	M3A2 Halftrack	T. Hamel
33		Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/50 & Smaller	
	1 st	T34/76 Armor plated	Dave Parks
	2 nd	SdKfz 173 Jagdpanther	Dave Parks
	3 rd	BaI-m Armored Car	Vladimir Yakubov

34		Military Softskin 1/50 & Smaller	
	1 st	GMC CCKW 353 1/2 ton Truck	Chris Bucholtz
		NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY	
35		Artillery, All Scales	
	1 st	Pak40 75mm AT gun	Randy Ray
	2^{nd}	US M12 155 Motorized Gun Carriage	T. Hamel
		NO THIRD ENTRY	
36		Real Space & Missiles, All scales	
	1 st	Sputnik 1	Bill Ferrante
	2^{nd}	Thor IRBM	Vince Hutson
	$3^{\rm rd}$	Mercury Capsule	Mike Woolson
37		Figures Fantasy & Sci Fic, Horror, Robots All Sca	les
	1 st	AFS Intruder	Daisuke Nakabayashi
	2^{nd}	Guardian Warrior	Ed Souza
	$3^{\rm rd}$	Rei Ayanami	Brian Sakai
38		Sci Fic Vehicles/Spacecraft, All Scales	
	1 st	Hover Scout Car	Daisuke Nakabayashi
	2 nd	HAFS Thunderball	Daisuke Nakabayashi
	3 rd	USS Excalibur	Bill Ferrante

39		Figures, Historical, all scales	
	1 st	1860's American Mountain Man	Ed Souza
	2 nd	German SS Tommygunner	T. Hamel
	3 rd	German Soldier 1944	T. Hamel
40		Hypothetical, All Types & Scales	
	1 st	F-107B Circa 1978	Mike Burton
	2 nd	Su-47 Mk V Caiman FA Venezola	Gabriel Lee
41		Miscellaneous, All Types & Scales	NO ENTRIES
42		Dioramas, All Types & Scales	
	1 st	German Troops in Town Ruins	Calvin Pham
	2 nd	Type 90 Reload	Calvin Pham
	3 rd	M1A1 Abrams	Visak Joe Phet
43		Collections	NO ENTRIES
44		HobbyTown Fremont Novice Awards (judged by	Gidget Delay!)
	1 st	Macchi C205 Veltro	David Jones
	2 nd	Minotaur	Steven Souza
	3 rd	Pink Roadster Hot Rod	Jacob Williams
45		HobbyTown Fremont Best Paint Awards (judged	by Gidget Delay!)
	1 st	Macchi 202 Folgore	Scott Carpenter
	2 nd	Horch 1A and 20mm gun	T. Hamel
	3 rd	German Soldier 1944	T. Hamel

1^{st}	German Troops in Town Ruins	Calvin Pham
2^{nd}	Carro Amato M13/40	Dave Parks
3 rd	Sherman Firefly	Kevin Gonzales